
RESOLUTION NO. 12- 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO  
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE  
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND  

SSA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE STEVENS CREEK 
CORRIDOR PARK AND RESTORATION PHASE 2 PROJECT 

 
 

 WHEREAS, on January 18, 2011 the City Council authorized execution of an agreement 
between the City of Cupertino and SSA Landscape Architects for professional design services for 
Stevens Creek Corridor Park and Restoration Phase 2; and 
 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the agreement will allow continuation of landscape 
architectural and engineering design and the completion of bid documents for the Stevens Creek 
Corridor Park and Restoration Phase 2 Project, extend the term of the current agreement dated 
August 24, 2011 to June 30, 2013, provide additional funding for design and engineering services 
for a new total not to exceed $380,000, and provide an additional amount of $38,000 for 
additional services which may be approved as necessary by the Director of Public Works, for a 
total contract amount not to exceed $418,000. 
  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of 
Cupertino hereby authorized the City Manager to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to the 
agreement with SSA Landscape Architects. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 
Cupertino this 17th day of January, 2012, by the following vote: 
 
Vote  Members of the City Council 
 
AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED: 
 
_________________________   ________________________ 
Grace Schmidt, Acting City Clerk   Mark Santoro, Mayor 
  
 

 ATTACHMENT A 


